

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1066/2019

Smt. Laxma Devi W/o Shri Late Shri Harsahai

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Saroj Sharma W/o Rajesh Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. P.S. Sirohi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

31/10/2019

Office objection is overruled.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by
20.11.2019.

Necessary steps be taken within a week.

'Dasti' service is permitted.

Record be called for.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

OM PRAKASH /39

सत्यमेव जयते