

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1066/2019

S.B. Stay Application No.4302/2019

Smt. Laxma Devi W/o Shri Late Shri Harsahai

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Saroj Sharma W/o Rajesh Sharma

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Shri P.S. Sirohi

For Respondent(s) : Shri Jagdish Narain Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

21/11/2019

Admit.

Parties are directed to maintain the status quo of the property in question as it exists today till disposal of the first appeal.

Stay application stand disposed of.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

RAVI SHARMA /S58

सत्यमेव जयते