

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1066/2019

Smt. Laxma Devi W/o Shri Late Shri Harsahai

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Saroj Sharma W/o Rajesh Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

08/05/2026

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant wants to argue the matter.
If learned counsel for the respondent does not appear on the next
date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed after hearing
learned counsel for the appellant.

List after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J