

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1066/2019
CNR: RJHC020912592019 | URN: CFA / 1527U / 2019

Smt. Laxma Devi W/o Shri Late Shri Harsahai
-----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Saroj Sharma W/o Rajesh Sharma
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Dharam Veer Tholia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kunal Sharma for Mr. Jagdish Narayan Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

17/08/2026

Mr. Dharam Veer Tholia, learned counsel, submits that there is an urgency in the matter.

Mr. Kunal Sharma, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Jagdish Narayan Sharma, submits that arguing counsel is not available today due to medical emergency and seeks a short accommodation.

List the matter on 08.09.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J